

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 064044

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
Oakley, TX

DATE <u>7-8-14</u>	SEC. <u>4</u>	TWP. <u>16</u>	RANGE <u>32</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>5:30 pm</u>	JOB START <u>7:45 pm</u>	JOB FINISH <u>11:30 pm</u>
LEASE <u>Beaver Valley Supply 4</u>	WELL # <u>1</u>	LOCATION <u>Oakley, SW, 2W, Y&D,</u>			COUNTY <u>Thomas</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)				<u>Winfo</u>			

CONTRACTOR <u>Minnesota 101</u>	OWNER <u>same</u>
TYPE OF JOB <u>Production (Port Collar)</u>	CEMENT
HOLE SIZE <u>7 7/8</u>	T.D. <u>4820</u>
CASING SIZE <u>5 1/2</u>	DEPTH <u>4814'</u>
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH
TOOL <u>Port Collar</u>	DEPTH
PRES. MAX	MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE	SHOE JOINT <u>4213'</u>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. <u>4213'</u>	
PERFS.	
DISPLACEMENT <u>113.57 bbl</u>	

EQUIPMENT	
PUMP TRUCK # <u>431</u>	CEMENTER <u>Lakona Gw entl</u>
	HELPER <u>Andrew Forstner</u>
BULK TRUCK # <u>818/287</u>	DRIVER <u>John Poore (TW)</u>
BULK TRUCK #	DRIVER

AMOUNT ORDERED <u>1905 lb ASC 10% salt</u>	
<u>2 gal, 5# Gilsomite / 11 gal KCL</u>	
<u>12 bbl mud flush</u>	
COMMON	@
POZMIX	@
GEL <u>357#</u>	@ <u>1.05</u> <u>374.85</u>
CHLORIDE	@
ASC <u>CB ASA</u> <u>1905#</u>	@ <u>23.50</u> <u>4465.00</u>
<u>CLE KOL</u>	@
<u>Gilsomite</u> <u>950#</u>	@ <u>.98</u> <u>931.00</u>
<u>CCC 200#</u>	@
<u>KCL</u> <u>11 gal</u>	@ <u>34.90</u> <u>378.90</u>
<u>CLW Mchucklein</u> <u>12 bbl</u>	@ <u>41.09</u> <u>493.08</u>
<u>Mudlog</u>	@ <u>654.03</u>
<u>(1.30896.12#)</u>	@
HANDLING <u>24289.5#</u>	@ <u>2.48</u> <u>602.37</u>
MILEAGE <u>10.60 km X 10 X 2.75</u>	<u>291.78</u>

REMARKS:

Pump ball through #. Circ 1 hr.
Mix mud clean, Plug R. to 3056'. Plug
with 2056', Mix 1485' down casing
Displace with KCL water, land
plug #. Float held

Thank you.

CHARGE TO: L.B. Exploration, Inc.
STREET _____
CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME _____

SIGNATURE Richard A. Boney

TOTAL _____

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB <u>4814'</u>	
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	<u>2765.75</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
MILEAGE <u>MITH</u> <u>10</u>	@ <u>2.70</u> <u>27.00</u>
MANIFOLD <u>Heat</u>	@ <u>275.00</u>
<u>MFCU</u> <u>10</u>	@ <u>4.40</u> <u>44.00</u>

(811.18/2008) TOTAL 4,055.90

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>Weatherford 5 1/2"</u>	
<u>AFU Float Shoe</u>	@ <u>545.00</u>
<u>Latchdown Plug</u>	@ <u>60.00</u>
<u>Port Collar</u>	@ <u>3590.00</u>
<u>Perbolzers (1)</u>	@ <u>95.00</u> <u>1045.00</u>
<u>Baskets (2)</u>	@ <u>395.00</u> <u>790.00</u>

(02) TOTAL 6,630.00

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
TOTAL CHARGES 17,320.23
DISCOUNT 2,139.64 (20%) IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

15,180.58 Net.